DME/452/2023-J1

<u>Proceedings of the Joint Director of Nursing Education,</u> <u>Directorate of Medical Education, Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram</u>

MES – Estt. - Declaration of Probation in the cadre of Nursing Officers - Orders issued.

Ref :- E2/2461/2019/RIO dated 30/11/2022

Order No: J1/ 452/2023/DME, Dated: 27-01-2023

As per the reference to the above The following Nursing Officer, had completed the period of probation in the cadre of Nursing Officer and she was enrolled to GPF, SLI and Group Insurance Schemes. The Director Regional Institute of Ophthalmology, had reported that her work, character and conduct during the period of probation were good and recommended to declare the period of probation. In the circumstances, the period of probation of the following Nursing Officer is declared to have completed satisfactorily in the cadre of Nursing Officer with the following service details.

SI. No.			of	completion of probation	Date from which probation is declared
1	Nursing Officer RIO	Dated:	 02-12- 2019 FN	15-12-2021 AN	16-12-2021 FN

Necessary entries in this regard will be made by the competent authority in the Service Book of the incumbent .

SALEENA SHAH JOINT DIRECTOR (NURSING)

To: the incumbent (through Principal concerned)

Copy to: 1.The Director , Regional Institute Of Ophthalmology , Thiruvananthapuarm \rightarrow with service Book of the incumbent)

2. Website www.dme.kerala.gov.in/OC/SF.